
SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE QTY

CONIFEROUS TREES

PFL Pinus flexilis 'Vanderwolf's Pyramid' Vanderwolf's Pyramid Limber Pine 6` Tall 12

PNI Pinus nigra Austrian Black Pine 6` Tall 7

DECIDUOUS TREES

GTI Gleditsia triacanthos inermis `Shademaster` TM Shademaster Locust 2" Cal. 8

ZB Zelkova serrata 'Burgundy Vase' Burgundy Vase Japanese Zelkova 2" Cal. 13

SHRUBS

CG Caragana frutex 'Globosa' Globe Russian Peashrub 5 gal. 9

CC Caryopteris x clandonensis `Blue Mist` Blue Mist Shrub 5 gal 15

CSK Cornus alba 'Bailhalo' Variegated Dogwood 5 gal. 19

FP Fallugia paradoxa Apache Plume 5 gal 6

MAC Mahonia aquifolium `Compacta` Compact Oregon Grape 5 gal. 16

PA Perovskia atriplicifolia Russian Sage 5 gal 52

POL Physocarpus opulifolius `Donna May` TM Little Devil Ninebark 5 gal. 7

POD Physocarpus opulifolius `Nanus` Dwarf Ninebark 5 gal. 16

PON Physocarpus opulifolius `Nugget` Nugget Ninebark 5 gal. 30

PMM Pinus mugo var. pumilio Dwarf Mugo Pine 5 gal. 14
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TYP.

PR Prunus besseyi Sand Cherry 5 gal 26

RG Rhus aromatica `Gro-Low` Gro-Low Fragrant Sumac 5 gal 23

RC Rhus glabra 'Cismontana' Western Smooth Sumac 5 gal 9

SH Shepherdia argentea Silver Buffaloberry 5 gal 7

SBG Spiraea x bumalda `Goldflame` Goldflame Spirea 2 gal. 9

SP Syringa x 'Penda' TM Bloomerang Purple Lilac 5 gal. 5

TME Taxus x media `Everlow` Everlow Yew 5 gal. 7

GRASSES

CAK Calamagrostis x acutiflora `Karl Foerster` Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass 1 gal. 21

F Festuca mairei Atlas Fescue 1 gal 27

HSS Helictotrichon sempervirens `Sapphire` Sapphire Blue Oat Grass 1 gal. 19

G Miscanthus sinensis 'Graziella' Graziella Eulalia Grass 1 gal 5

P Miscanthus sinensis 'Punktchen' Punktchen Eulalia Grass 1 gal 9

Y Miscanthus sinensis 'Yaku Jima' Yaku Jima Eulalia Grass 1 gal 23

V Panicum virgatum `Shenandoah` Switch Grass 1 gal 72

PAH Pennisetum alopecuroides `Hameln` Hameln Fountain Grass 1 gal. 7

POK Pennisetum alopecuroides `Karley Rose` Karley Rose Fountain Grass 1 gal. 15

S Schizachyrium scoparium Little Bluestem Grass 1 gal 23

B Sporobolus airoides Alkali Sacaton 1 gal 41

PERENNIALS

D Aquilegia caerulea 'Deep Blue & White' Kirigami™ Deep Blue & White Columbine 1 gal 15

EPP Echinacea purpurea `Prairie Splendor` Prairie Splendor Coneflower 1 gal. 14

H Gaura lindheimeri `Sparkle White` Sparkle White Gaura 1 gal 27

HSO Hemerocallis x `Stella de Oro` Stella de Oro Daylily 1 gal. 28

N Nepeta x 'Walker's Low' Walker's Low Catmint 1 gal 29

SNE Salvia nemorosa `East Friesland` East Friesland Meadow Sage 1 gal. 11

EVERGREEN SHRUB

JC Juniperus communis 'Effusa' Effusa Common Juniper 5 gal 10

PM Pinus mugo Mugo Pine 5 gal 12

GROUND COVERS
TURF Turf Grass Drought Tolerant Bluegrass Blend sod 30,038 sf

WM WILDFLOWER SEED MIX seed 82,692 sf

SYMBOL CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

2-4" NEPHI COBBLE MULCH IN TAN, 4" DEEP W/WEED BARRIER 24,801 sf

1-1.5" MINUS CRUSHED STONE MULCH IN APACHE BROWN, 4"
DEEP W/WEED BARRIER

10,751 sf
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SYMBOL CODE BOTANICAL NAME COMMON NAME SIZE QTY

CONIFEROUS TREES

PFL Pinus flexilis 'Vanderwolf's Pyramid' Vanderwolf's Pyramid Limber Pine 6` Tall 13

PNI Pinus nigra Austrian Black Pine 6` Tall 5

DECIDUOUS TREES

GTI Gleditsia triacanthos inermis `Shademaster` TM Shademaster Locust 2" Cal. 13

PVC Prunus virginiana 'Canada Red' Canada Red Chokecherry 2" Cal. 5

QGA Quercus gambelii Gambel Oak 6-7` clump 2

SHRUBS

BDH Buddleja davidii `Buzz Hot Raspberry` Hot Raspberry Butterfly Bush 5 gal. 45

CG Caragana frutex 'Globosa' Globe Russian Peashrub 5 gal. 11

CC Caryopteris x clandonensis `Blue Mist` Blue Mist Shrub 5 gal 41

CSK Cornus alba 'Bailhalo' Variegated Dogwood 5 gal. 34

FP Fallugia paradoxa Apache Plume 5 gal 5

MAC Mahonia aquifolium `Compacta` Compact Oregon Grape 5 gal. 30

PA Perovskia atriplicifolia Russian Sage 5 gal 18

POL Physocarpus opulifolius `Donna May` TM Little Devil Ninebark 5 gal. 13

POD Physocarpus opulifolius `Nanus` Dwarf Ninebark 5 gal. 27

PON Physocarpus opulifolius `Nugget` Nugget Ninebark 5 gal. 18

PMM Pinus mugo var. pumilio Dwarf Mugo Pine 5 gal. 19

PR Prunus besseyi Sand Cherry 5 gal 43

SS Sorbaria sorbifolia `Sem` Sem Ash Leaf Spirea 5 gal. 6

SBG Spiraea x bumalda `Goldflame` Goldflame Spirea 2 gal. 9

SP Syringa x 'Penda' TM Bloomerang Purple Lilac 5 gal. 15

TME Taxus x media `Everlow` Everlow Yew 5 gal. 6
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GRASSES

CAK Calamagrostis x acutiflora `Karl Foerster` Karl Foerster Feather Reed Grass 1 gal. 34

F Festuca mairei Atlas Fescue 1 gal 44

HSS Helictotrichon sempervirens `Sapphire` Sapphire Blue Oat Grass 1 gal. 13

G Miscanthus sinensis 'Graziella' Graziella Eulalia Grass 1 gal 11

P Miscanthus sinensis 'Punktchen' Punktchen Eulalia Grass 1 gal 18

Y Miscanthus sinensis 'Yaku Jima' Yaku Jima Eulalia Grass 1 gal 8

V Panicum virgatum `Shenandoah` Switch Grass 1 gal 32

PAH Pennisetum alopecuroides `Hameln` Hameln Fountain Grass 1 gal. 11

POK Pennisetum alopecuroides `Karley Rose` Karley Rose Fountain Grass 1 gal. 7

S Schizachyrium scoparium Little Bluestem Grass 1 gal 23

B Sporobolus airoides Alkali Sacaton 1 gal 8

PERENNIALS

D Aquilegia caerulea 'Deep Blue & White' Kirigami™ Deep Blue & White Columbine 1 gal 21

CVZ Coreopsis verticillata `Zagreb` Zagreb Thread Leaf Coreopsis 1 gal. 7

EPP Echinacea purpurea `Prairie Splendor` Prairie Splendor Coneflower 1 gal. 36

H Gaura lindheimeri `Sparkle White` Sparkle White Gaura 1 gal 50

HSO Hemerocallis x `Stella de Oro` Stella de Oro Daylily 1 gal. 28

N Nepeta x 'Walker's Low' Walker's Low Catmint 1 gal 44

SNE Salvia nemorosa `East Friesland` East Friesland Meadow Sage 1 gal. 11

GROUND COVERS
TURF Turf Grass Drought Tolerant Bluegrass Blend sod 17,573 sf

WM WILDFLOWER SEED MIX seed 64,153 sf

SYMBOL CODE DESCRIPTION QTY

2-4" NEPHI COBBLE MULCH IN TAN, 4" DEEP W/WEED BARRIER 25,898 sf

1-1.5" MINUS CRUSHED STONE MULCH IN APACHE BROWN, 4"
DEEP W/WEED BARRIER

15,640 sf
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